



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3353 of 2022

Yogesh Singh @ Sonu Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Sanjay Kumar Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Heard Sri Sanjay Kumar Yadav, learned counsel for the appellant and Sri Rupak Chaubey, learned A.G.A. for the State respondent.

Learned A.G.A. has pointed out that the appellant has criminal history which has not been explained.

On the prayer made by learned counsel for the appellant four weeks time is granted for filing the rejoinder affidavit explaining the criminal history of the appellant.

List this matter on 27.1.2026.

December 19, 2025

Dev

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal, J.)