



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3353 of 2022

Yogesh Singh @ Sonu Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Sanjay Kumar Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Ref:- Criminal Misc. Modification Application No.2 of 2026:-

Heard Sri Sanjay Kumar Yadav, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Jai Prakash Tripathi, learned A.G.A. for the State.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the applicant that the applicant is a very poor person and his father has died long back. It is further submitted that the applicant is a married persons having three daughters and he is unable to deposit the entire amount of fine pursuant to order dated 31.3.2022 passed by learned trial Court.

In view of the above, the modification application is disposed of and the order dated 3.2.2026 is modified as under:-

In paragraph no. 9(iii) of the order dated 31.3.2022 "**entire**" be deleted and the same shall be read as "**half**".

Further in paragraph no. 9(iii) of the order dated 31.3.2022 "**four weeks**" be deleted and the same shall be read as "**two months**".

April 7, 2026

Dev

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)